CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

APPLICATION FOR A CONDITIONAL USE APPEAL

George H. Larracey , owner of property at 200-206 Auburn st. under the provisions of Section 602.24 D of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, hereby respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals to permit: Building permit and Certificate of Occupancy for changing the use of this building from a single family dwelling with barber shop to a two family dwelling with a barber shop which is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because the property is located in the R-3, Residential Zone where the proposed use is not allowable, unless authorized by the Board of Appeals under provisions of Sec. 602.4.A.5.c of the ordinance.

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such permit may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that the conditions imposed by Section 602.24 D (3) of the Zoning Ordinance have been met. (See reverse side hereof for said conditions.)

Site Plan approval (is/is not) required by the Site Plan Ordinance. If site plan approval is required, a preliminary or final site plan is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

CONDITIONAL USE APPEAL

Findings of Fact

)	
The applicant is <u>George H. Larracey</u>	and he is interested
nc property located at 200-206 Auburn St.	2-family dw as with barber
ne owner of the property isGeorge H. Larracey	
204 Auburn St The property	
ne present use of the property is single family dwel	
The applicant respectfully petitions the Board	
e permit to permit 2 family dwelling with barber	
	·
Further Findings of Fact	
	•
Appearances	
Appearances The names and addresses of those appearing in s	upport of the application
	upport of the application
The names and addresses of those appearing in s	upport of the application
The names and addresses of those appearing in s	
The names and addresses of those appearing in s Ceorgo Larracy David MacL McCluric - F	Peterson, Realty :
The names and addresses of those appearing in s	Peterson, Realty :
The names and addresses of those appearing in s Ceorgo Larracy David MacL McCluric - F	Peterson, Realty :
The names and addresses of those appearing in s Ceorgo Larracy David MacL McCluric - F	Peterson, Realty :
The names and addresses of those appearing in s Ceorgo Larracy David MacL McCluric - F	Peterson Realty
The names and addresses of those appearing in s Ceorgo Larracy David MacL McCluric - F	Peterson, Realty :
The names and addresses of those appearing in s Ceorge Larracy David Macht McCluri - F the names and addresses of those appearing in opposition Exhibits	oters, Realty in to the application are:
The names and addresses of those appearing in s Ceorge Larracy David MacLi McCluri - F the names and addresses of those appearing in opposition Exhibits The documentary evidence presented to the Board,	on to the application are: including, but not by
The names and addresses of those appearing in s Ceorge Larracy David Macht McCluri - F the names and addresses of those appearing in opposition Exhibits	on to the application are: including, but not by

REASONS FOR DECISIONS	
The proposed building or use (will/willing) be in harmony with the gentlempose, goals, objectives and standards of the Land Development Plan, the Zoning Ordinance and the Site Plan Ordinance, as evidenced by: **Land Development Plan, the Zoning Ordinance and the Site Plan Ordinance, as evidenced by: **Land Development Plan, the Zoning Ordinance and the Site Plan Ordinance, as evidenced by:	g .
The proposed building or use (well/will not) have a substantial adverse effect, including monetary, upon adjacent property, the character of the neighborh the traffic conditions, utility facilities and other matters affecting the public health, safety and general welfare, because of the following:	
The proposed building or use (well/will not) be constructed, arranged ar operated so as to interfere with the development and use of neighboring property in accordance with the applicable zoning regulations as demonstrated by:	and
The proposed building or use (will/will_not) be served adequately by essential public facilities and services such as highways, streets, police and fire protection, drainage structures, refuse disposal, water and sewers, and schools, as evidenced by:	
and the persons or agencies responsible for the establishment of the proposed use (will/will-not) provide adequately for such services as shown by:	• •
	• •

of the f	The proposed building or use (will/will not) result in the destruction, damage of any natural, scenic or historic feature of major importance, because of the contract of the
imposed of located a demonstra	The proposed building or use (will/will and comply with all standards if by the regulations applicable to the zone in which the use will be and any additional standards relating to the specific conditional use as sed by the following:
not) necess of the publ of the neig	The proposed building or use at the particular location requested (is/is sary or desirable to provide a service or a facility which is in the interestic convenience or which (will/will not) contribute to the general welfare aborhood or community, as demonstrated by:
Toposed buil	ne public goals described above (can/can not) be met by the location of the ding or use at some site or in some area which may be more appropriate osed site, because of the following: \square
All	osed site, because of the following:

It is therefore determined that a conditional use this case by:



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

_, 19_76

	TALLATIONS	,	
To the Com		•	, .,
The	CAL INSPECTOR, Portland, Maine: by applies for a permit to make electrical installation 204 Auburn St. Orge Larracey ADDRESS.	Date -	₹ ē,
the Portland ry	CAL INSPECTOR, Portland, Maine: by applies for a permit to make electrical installation inance, the National Electrical Code and the followin 204 Auburn St. Orge Larracey	Received Dec 17	_
LOCATION OF WORK: OWNER'S NAME: Ge	ingues for a permit to Maine:	Receipt and Permit number A	., 19_76
OWNER :	204 National Electrical install	A A	2042
OUT: Ge	Organia Auburn St. Code and the following	in accordance	**
OWNER'S NAME: Ge OUTLETS: (number of)	Tige Larracev	8 specifications with the laws of	<i>k.e.</i> .
Lights	-30 ADDRESS:		waine,
Receptable	-30 ADDRESS:	same	
Switches			
Plugmola			
FIXTURES	(number of feet)		:
FIXTURES: (number of)	************	Erme	
	*************	FEES	
Fluorescent	(number of feet)	*******	
TOTAL Strip Fluor	— (Do not include strip a	3.00	
SERVICES:	(Do not include strip fluorescent) cet		
Permanan	25 		
Temporary METERS	es	*****	
METERS: (number of)			
MOTORS: (Mumber of)			
MOTORS: (number of)		******	ĺ
Fractional 1 HP or over			l
DADENTIA.			Í
Oil are REATING:	its)		Ĭ
Electric (number of uni	443		
			F
			ļ
COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL Oil or Gas (by a main boile Oil or Gas (by a main boile	ts)) HEATING: r)		į
Electric (total	(f)		1
APPLIANCES: (number of kws Ranges	HEATING: r) s)		ľ
Ranges (number of)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Į.
Cook Tops			1
Wall Ovens	Was		. [
Dryers	Water Heaters Disposals		ľ
Fans	Dishwashers		- [
TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS: (number of) Branch Panels	- Compact-		ļ
Pro (number of)	Others (denote)		1
Branch Panels	- motes		ĺ
Transformers			!
Air Conditioners Signs		1.50	
Fire/Burgl-			
Circus, Fairs, etc.			
Repairs after fire			
Heavy Duty, 220v outlets Emergency Lights			
Emergency Lights, battery Emergency General			
Emergency Generators			
FOR REMOVAL WORK NOT ON			
FOR PERFORMING A "STOP ORDER"	INAL PERMIT 4-16.b) DOUBLE FEE DUE: ERMIT (304-9) TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:		
WORK WITHOUT (30.	4-16.b) POUR FEE DUE:		
INSPECTION:	ERMIT (304.0)		
Will be my	(104.9)	4.50	
CONTRACTORIS	TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:		
ADDRES NAME: Wayne His	-; or Will Call		
TOURESS: 159 Lantie	tte		, :
MASTER LICENSE	n Lane So. William	1	•
Will be ready on CONTRACTOR'S NAME: Wayne Wille ADDRESS: 159 Lanter TEL.: 892-8984 MASTER LICENSE NO.: 3360 LIMITED LICENSE NO.:	"Indham, Mo	ľ	
LIMITED LICENSE NO.: 3360	CICA		
	SIGNIATE		ı
1.	WSPECTOR'S CONTRACTOR:	يهوك	
II .	VSPECTOR'S COPY Hope fallette	§ .	
	taria.		
		Z .	,
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		, X c	

October 4, 1976

204 Auburn Street

Peterson Realty, Inc. Att: David W. McElwain 400 Western Avenue So. Portland, Me. 04106

Dear Mr. McElwain:

Mr. McElwain:
In reply to your letter of October 4th, 1976 in which you ask, can the purchaser of the property at the above named location continue as a home occupation the existing barber shop that is now in operation?

Mr. Wilfred E. Henderson's appeal to install a barber shop as a home occupation in an addition on the side of his dwelling was sustained on March 13, 1972 under Section 602.24 F7 of the Zoning Ordinates under Section 602.24.E7 of the Zoning Ordinance which was then in effect. If this use has been continuous since that date, then this business may continue at this

I would call to your attention Section 602.17F of the Zoning Ordinance which states, if a non-conforming use (which we now classify as home occupation) of a building is discontinued for a period of twelve months, such discontinuance shall constitute an abandonment of the use and the building and shall not hereafter be occupied or used except in conformity with the provisions of this ordinance.

Very truly yours,

A. Allan Soule Asst. Dir. Building & Inspection Services

16/4/76 Poterson Denetty, Dre, 400 Western Avenue South Portland Me.

Mr. A. Allan Soule Assistant Director Building and In spection Sinices Cuty Hake Portland, Marine ofin

Dear two Soule;

De: 204 Auburn & fruit PortCond, Maine

I am requesting information for Mr. + Mrs. Withred E. Henderson of said address. They conduct a home occupation borber stop There, and are in The process of selling The property: The question is, can The purchaser of said projectly constinue to anduct The same barber shop operation There?

RECEIVED OCT -4 1976 DEPT. OF BLDG. INSP. CITY OF PORTLAND

Regards Davidw. M'Elwain Practor Associate Dotoson Posty, Du.

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Application for Permit to Install Wires

Permit No. 5.5.244	
Issued 8-23-7/	
Portland, Maine Aug. 23, 1071	
16 the City Electrician, Port 1d, Maine:	
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the purpose of conducting electric current, in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Electrical Ordinance of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:	
(This form must be completely filled out — Minimum Fec, \$1.00)	
Owner's Name and Address Henderson 20/4 Auburn St.	
Contractor's Name and Address Far 1774 5120	
Location Samo Use of Building Number of Families	
Number of Families	
Description of Wiring: New Work	
Alterations	,
Pipe Cable Metal Molding BX Cable Plug Molding (No. of feet)	
No. Light Outlets	
No. Light Outlets	
FIXTURES: No Light Switches Fluor. or Strip Lighting (No. feet)	,
SERVICE: Pipe Cable Underground No. of Wires Size	1/5-
MOTORS: Number Bl. Added Total No. Meters	* 1
MOTORS: Number Phase H. P Amps Volts Starter HEATING UNITS: Domestic (Oil) No. Motors Phase H. P.	
Oil) No. Motors Phase H.P.	
Commercial (Oil) No. Motors Phase	
APPLIANCES: No. Ranges	•
Cransformers Air Condition Watts Extra Cabinets or Panels	•
Fransformers Air Conditioners (No. 11-12)	
Fransformers Air Conditioners (No. Units) Signs (No. Units)	
Will commence \$1.23 19.71. Ready to cover in 19 Inspection Will 19	
05700c L	
Signed 99 Marino	
DO NOT WRITE BLLOW THIS LINE	ί,
ERVICE METER GROUND	-
ISITS: 1 2 3 4 5 6	
7 8	,
// 1	
INSPECTED BY 2 WHERE	,
(OVER)	

204 Auburn Street

February 11, 1976

Mr. Wilfred E. Henderson 204 Auburn Street Portland, ME 04103

In reply to your letter of February 9, I would call to your attention that your property is located in an R-3 Residential Zone, where hairdressing is allowed as a home occupation in the Zoning Ordinance is as follows.

"An occupation conducted within a dwelling unit by a resident thereof which is customarily incidental and secondary to the residential use of the unit when such use does not occupy more than 25% of the dwelling unit devoted to living quarters, except that the area of the dwelling unit devoted to living quarters shall not be reduced below 900 square feet by this provision; which requires no display of goods, no stock in trade, no commodity sold on the premises; not more than one person not a resident of the dwelling unit to which the occupation is accessory employed, and which does not interfere with the peace and quiet of the neighborhood. The office of a lawyer, doctor, dentist, architect or engineer shall be considered as a home occupation provided that it conforms with the restrictions set forth above. The lodging of not more than two roomers without providing meals shall be considered as a home occupation. Barber shops, beauty parlors, tea rooms, tourist homes, and animal hospitals shall not be considered as home occupations, except that hairdressing may be so considered when no person, not a resident of the dwelling unit to which the hairdressing is accessory is employed and when not more than two hair dryers are located or operated on the premises.

I would call to your attention that this definition of a home occupation distinctly states that a beauty parlor shall not be considered as a home occupation.

204 Chilwan JK. Gartland. Maini Del 971974 Dear 72/ Soule I have a Hame and Barber Shop attached at 204 Aubury It Partland, Main. I fram a Chans & Sell et to O'W au dresser and I would life some gaing to but in the fraues. I have had a Borber Shops here of years Haping to hear from very soon on all your truly Wilfred 6. Henderson 204 Rulium SX Juilland, Macio 04/03

200-206 Auburn Street

March 23, 1972

cc to: Corporation Counsel

Wilfred E. Hunderson 204 Auburn Street

Dear Mr. Henderson:

Building permit and certificate of occupancy to construct a 15' x 23' addition at the above named location for establishing a barber shop under the qualifications for a (home occupation) are not issuable under the Soning Ordinance for the following reasons:

- 1. Such a use is not permitted under Section 602.4A of the ordinance applying to the R-3 Residential Zone in which this property is located.
- 2. The addition which is to be located about 22' back from the street line would be an unlawful encroachment upon the 40' setback area required by Section 602.21 of the Ordinance applying to that part of Auburn Street wherethe property is located.

We understand that you would like to exercise your appeal rights in this matter. Accordingly you or your authorized representative should came to this office in Room 113, City Hall to file the appeal on forms which are available here. A fee of \$15.00 for a variance appeal shall be paid at this office at the time the appeal is filed.

Wery truly yours,

Malcolm G. Ward Plan Examiner

MGW:m

33 5 RURALS ANE.

PERMIT IC INSTALL PLUMBING Address 204 Aulurn St. PERMIT N
Installation For Barber Shop
Owner of Bldg Wilfred Henderson
Owner's Address: Samo
Plumber Roland H. Shaw Date:
NEW REPL 216 Hiddle Rd. Falmouth NO isuec PERMIT NUMBER 5-17-72 Portland Plumbing Inspector 3y ERNOLD R GOODWIN App. First Insp. SINKS LAVATORIES Date TOILETS
BATH TUBS
SHOWERS I 4.00 Зу 2.00 App Final Insp. Ke DRAINS DRAINS FLOOR SU
HOT WATER TANKS
TANKLESS WATER HEATERS
GARBAGE DISPOSALS
SEPTIC TANKS
HOUSE SEWERS
ROOF LEADERS FLOOR 37 Type of Mdg. Commercial Residentics Single
Multi Family AUTOMATIC WASHERS DISHWASHERS ☐ New Construction
☐ Remodeling OTHER Building and Inspection Services Dept. Plumbing Inspection TOTAL



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure

Portland, Maine, March 20, 1972

APR 13 1972 0394 MY of Punillers

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE		
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect also n accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Buildin pecifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following spec	ig Code and Zoning Ordin	vance of the City of Portland, plans and
ocation 204 Augurn t. Wil fred F. Heoderson	Wighter Cine 1	tuffalia i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
wner's name and address Wilfred E. Henderson,	same	mits: Dist. No.
essee's name and address		
ontractor's name and address To be decided	Without and the state of the st	1 elepnone
rehitest		Telephone
rchitect Speciroposed use of buildingdweiling & barber shop	incations	No. of sheets
ast usedwelling	temperatural communication and security of the	No. families
ast usedwelling	***************************************	No. families
Interial Wood No. stories 12 Heat	Style of roof	Roofing
ther buildings on same lot	s & tre construe cas, any accessed by the language assessment types a case and access	
Stimated cost \$ 2500. General Descripti	en of New Work	Fee \$ 9.00
General Description construct an addition 15% x 23 - to be use as per plan	ed as a barber sho	WITH LETTER
un application to brothmum. of gos control	er one dresporou or	normie a blocar. In add
vent the appeal is sustained the applicant v	vill furnish comple	ete information
stimated cost and pay legal fee.		
,	Amma-3	
		ined 4/13/72
t is understood that this permit does not include installation of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSU	f heating apparatus which ED TO owner	i is to be taken out separately by and in
Details of	New Work	
s any plumbing involved in this work?	.Is any electrical work in	ivolved in this work?
connection to be made to public sewer?		
las septic tank notice been sent?		
leight average grade to top of plate He	ight average grade to hig	ghest point of roof
ize, frontNo. storiesNo.	solid or filled land?	earth or rock?
laterial of foundation Thickness,	top bottom	cellar
Sind of roofRise per foot	Roof covering	*
To. of chimneys Material of chimneys	of lining	Kind of heat fuel
raming Lumber-Kind Dressed or full size?	Corner por	sills
ize Girder Columns under girders	Size	Max. on centers
tuds (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C.		
		, roof
		, roof
		, roof
one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls		
	Garage	
to. cars now accommodated on same lot, to be accomm	odatednumber com	mercial cars to be accommodated
/ill automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs t	o cars habitually stored	in the proposed building?
OVED:	Mis	cellaneous
	ork require disturbing of	any tree on a public street?
		e above work a person competent to
/ Will t		
	at the State and City	
see th	at the State and City	requirements pertaining thereto are
see th	at the State and City ed?yes	requirements pertaining thereto are
see th		requirements pertaining thereto are
see th observ	ed?yes	requirements pertaining thereto are
see th observ	ed?yes	requirements pertaining thereto are
see th observ	ed?yes	requirements pertaining thereto are

NOTES Form Check Notice Cert. of Occupancy issued Final Notif. napn. closing-in

PERMIT TO INSTALL	Address Installation	206 Auburn Street	Ē	1067 Emit nu	
FORTLAND PLUMBING	Owner of BI	ldg. Hrs. Katherine Howdel			
INSPECTOR	Owner's Add	dress. 206 Authorn Street			_
By J. P. Melch	Plumber: 1-54	Them P Elater Tre Date:	0.75	/3	-
APPROVED FIRST INSPECTION	NEW REP'L	PROPOSED INSTALLATIONS	NUMBER	FEE	-
THE THE THE THE THE THE	l	SINKS	+	 	-
Date Mest-15-61		LAVATORIES	1	 	-
		TOILETS	T		_
JOSEPH & WELCH	 	BATH TUBS		 	
		SHOWERS		 	-
APPROVED FINAL INSPECTION		DRAINS	 		_
Date efect 15-61		HOT WATER TANKS	+	 	-
		TANKLESS WATER HEATERS	 	 	-
JOSEPH P. WELCH		GARBAGE GRINDERS			
TYPE OF BUILDING		SEPTIC TANKS	 		- 3
COMMERCIAL	1	HOUSE SEWERS	+		- 👻
RESIDENTIAL		ROOF LEADERS (Conn. to house drain)	+	2.00	_
₩ SINGLE		(com. to nouse drain)	├		_
MULTI FAMILY		<u> </u>			_
☐ NEW CONSTRUCTION			L I		-
REMODELING		L			-
PORT	LAND HEAL	TH DEPT. PLUMBING INSPECTION TOTAL	AL >	2.00	_

PERMIT TO INSTALL Date Issued Some 15 1061 PORTLAND PLUMBING INSPECTOR	Addre	ss of Blo 's Add	ly. Hes. Katherine Herriess. 206 Auburn Street	nec	PE	1067	-
By J. P. Welch	445144	REPL	ROPOSED INSTALLATIONS	Date. 9	3.0		_
APPROVED FIRST INSPECTION		KEPL	PROPOSED INSTALLATIONS	17 17	MEER T	FEE	-
. 1.1			SINKS		_	725	_
Date			LAVATORIES		-		_
Unsedu -			TOILETS		\rightarrow		
BY JOSEPH P. WELCH			BATH TUBS		-+-		_
APPROVED FINAL INSPECTION	-		SHOWERS				-
<i>t</i>			BRAINS basement floor dr	2010	-	~~~	_
Date 15-61			VOI_WATER TANKS	-	4	2.00	~
()			ANKLESS WATER HEATERS		\dashv		_
BY JOSEPH P. WELCH			GARBA GE GRINDERS	-+-	-		-
TYPE OF BUILDING		$- \bot$	SEPTIC TANKS		-		- 2
LJ COMMERCIAL			MOUSE SEWERS				a)
RESIDENTIAL			ROOF LEADERS (Conn. to house drain)				
SINGLE			(coint: 10 floos: drain)				•
MULTI FAMILY		T			\perp		•
NEW CONSTRUCTION	T						,
REMODELING					T		•
PORTL	AND H	EALTH	DEPT. PLUMBING INSPECTION	OTAL)		2,00	

3-20-12 Pd 45.60

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS Skarled
4-13-72

Wilfred E. Henderson ,owner of property at XXX 200-206 Auburn St. under the provisions of Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, hereby respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals for a variance from the provisions of said Ordinance to permit: and certificate of occupancy to construct a of said Ordinance to permit: and certificate of occupancy to construct a 15' x 23' addition at the above named location for establishing a XXXXXXXXX barber shop under the qualifications for a (home occupation). This permit is presently not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance for the following reasons: (1) Such a use is not permitted under Sec. 602.4A of the Ordinance applying to the R-3 Residential Zone in which this property is located. (2) The addition which is to be located about 22' back from the street line would be an Ordinance applying to that part of Auburn St. where the property is located. Ordinance applying to that part of Auburn St. where the property is located.

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such variance may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that the strict application of the provisions of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship in the development of property which is inconsistent with the intent and purpose of the Ordinance; that there are exceptional or unique circumstances relating to the property that do not generally apply to other property in the came zone or neighborhood, which have not arisen as a result of action of the applicant subsequent to the adoption of this Ordinance whether in violation of the property in the came of the Ordinance or not that property in the same cone or neighborhood. provisions of the Ordinance or not; that property in the same zone or neighborhood will not be adversely affected by the granting of the variance; and that the granting of the variance will not be contrary to the intent and purpose of the Ordinance.

Malfay & He Server

DECISION

After public hearing held April 13, 1972 the Board of Appeals finds that contains the exist with respect to this property and that all of the above conditions do a variance should be granted in this case.

It is, therefore, determined that a variance from the provisions of the Zoning be granted in this case.

200-206 Auburn Street

Harch 23, 1972

cc to: Corporation Counsel

milfred E. Henderson 204 Auburn Street

Dear Hr. Henderson:

Building permit and certificate of occupancy to construct a 15' x 23' addition at the above named location for establishing a barber shop under the qualifications for a (home occupation) are not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance for the following reasons:

- 1. Such a use is not permitted under section 602.4A of the ordinance applying to the R-3 Residential Zone in which this property is located.
- 2. The addition which is to be located about 22' back from the street lins would be an unlawful encroachment upon the 40' setback area required by Section 602.21 of the Ordinance applying to that part of Auburn Street wherethe property is located.

We understand that you would like to exercise your appeal rights in this matter. Accordingly you or your authorized representative should come to this office in Room 113, City Hall to file the appeal on forms which are available here. A fee of \$15.00 for a variance appeal shall be paid at this office at the time the appeal is filed.

Very truly yours,

Halcolm G. Ward Plan Examiner

MGH:m

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

April 3, 1972

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in Room 209, City Hall, Portland, Maine on Thursday, April 13, 1972 at 4:00 p.m. to hear the appeal of Wilfred E. Henderson requesting an exception to the Zoning Ordinance to permit and certificate of occupancy to construct a 15' x 23' addition for establishing a barber shop under the qualifications for a (home occupation), at 200-206 Auburn Street.

This permit is presently not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance for the following reasons: (1) Such a use is not permitted under Section 602.4A of the Ordinance applying to the R-3 Residential Zone in which this property is located. (2) The addition which is to be located about 22' back from the street line would be an unlawful encroachment upon the 40' setback area required by Sec. 602.21 of the Ordinance applying to that part of Auburn St. where the property is located.

This appeal is taken under Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance which provides such variance may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that the strict application of the provisions of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship in the development of Ordinance; that there are exceptional or unique circumstances relating to the property that do not generally apply to other property in the same zone or neighborhood, which have not arisen as a result of action of the applicant subsequent to the adoption of this Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions of the will not be adversely affected by the granting of the variance; and that the granting of the Ordinance will not be contrary to the intent and purpose of the Ordinance.

All persons interested either for or against this appeal will be heard at the above time and place, this notice of required public hearing having been sent to the owners of property within 500 ft. of the property in question as required by Ordinance.

BOARD OF APPEALS

William B. Kirkpatrick Chairman CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

April 3 , 1972

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing im Room 209, City Hall, Portland, Maine on Thursday, April 13, 1972 at 4:00 p.m. to hear the appeal of Maine Medical Center requesting an exception to the Zoning Ordinance to permit and certificate of offices at 19 Bramhall Street.

This permit is presently not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because such a use is not allowable in the R-6 Residential Zone in which the property is located unless authorized by the Board of Appeals under the provisions of Section 602.7A.7.c. of the Ordinance.

This appeal is taken under Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance which provides that such permit may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that such use of the premises will not adversely affect property in the same zone or neighborhood and will not be contrary to the intent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance.

All persons interested either for or against this appeal will be heard at the above time and place, this notice of required public hearing having been sent to the owners of property within 500 ft. of the premises in question as required by Ordinance.

BOARD OF APPEALS

William B. Kirkpatrick Chairman

April 10, 1972

Wilfred E. Henderson 204 Auburn St. Portland, Maine 04103

April 13, 1972

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

April 3, 1972

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in Room 209, City Hall, Portland, Maine on Thursday, April 13, 1972 at 4:00 p.m. to hear the appeal of Wilfred E. Henderson requesting an exception to the Zoning Ordinance to permit and certificate of occupancy to construct a 15' x 23' addition for establishing a barber shop under the qualifications for a (home occupation). at 200-206 Auburn Street.

This permit is presently not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance for the following reasons: (1) Such a use is not permitted under Section 602.4A of the Ordinance applying to the R-3 Residential Zone in which this property is located. (2) The addition which is to be located about 22' back from the street line would be an unlawful encroachment upon the 40' setback area required by Sec. 602.21 of the Ordinance applying to that part of Auburn St. where the property is located. part of Auburn St. where the property is located.

This appeal is taken under Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance which provides such variance may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that the strict application of the provisions of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship in the development of property which is inconsistent with the intent and purpose of the Ordinance; that there are exceptional or unique circumstances relating to the property that do not generally apply to other Ordinance; that there are exceptional or unique circumstances relating to the property that do not generally apply to other property in the same zone or neighborhood, which have not arisen as a result of action of the applicant subsequent to the adoption of this Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance or not; that property in the same zone or neighborhood will not be adversely affected by the granting of the variance; and that the granting of the variance will not be contrary to the intent and purpose of the Ordinance.

All persons interested either for or against this appeal will be heard at the above time and place, this notice of required public hearing having been sent to the owners of property within 500 ft. of the property in question as required by Ordinance.

BOARD OF APPEALS

William B. Kirkpatrick Chairman

PRICEIVED OF COURT APPRICE		ľ
LOCATION 20% Auburn St.	DATE	INITIAL
OWNER Wilfred E. Henderson		
FEE PAID FOR APPEAL \$15.00		
PLANS & INFORMATION		-
	4	
DATE OF HEARING 4/13		
\$15. APPEAL (Variance		
Certificate Letter	3/53	NW
List of streets - 500'		MW.
Envelopes - Mail out Monday, 10 days before hearing Date	11.7	<i>C</i> .
Latters mailed out	7-3	"
Appeal folders (2)	•	11
Notice to owner of property of hearing date - Wonday Vefore hearing	4-10	11
Notice to prospective owner (if any)- Monday before hearing	4-10	
Notice to lawyer, sign hanger, etc. (if any)Monday before hearing	4/10	
Pictures and aketch	4/3	new.
S5.00 APPEAL		
Notice to abutting property owners (Monday before hearing - Date		41
Appeal folders (2)		
Notice to owner of property (Monday before hearing - Date		
Notice to prospective owner (Monday before hearing - Data		,
Notice to lawyer (if any)		
Pictures and sketch		: : :
DOCKET - Mailed to appeal board no later than Monday before hearing - Date		I
Corp. Counsel Office -Large folder sent upstairs with appeal papers		! i
Office Copy of Appeal - One copy of appeal put in small folder with Inspection Copy of application with all plans and letters		I
All papers for appeals - Docket, Corp. Counsel folders and office folders should be completed Honday before hearing		ı

7 to 100	9.45	- 6
74 PA V	ATT.	× .
assa i	20	200
FB. 22	74 T	. 100.44
	122	D
MER	RKT.	THE C
3.00	ma a	22.07
STATES.	-	
		4260

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Application for Permit to Install Wires

والمساح والمساح المساح المس	_
Permit No. 5 8 70	7
Issued	•••••
Portland, Maine Mary 16	9/
21-y 21-ottletan, 1 orthena, Mathe:	/
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the purpose of conducting tric current, in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Electrical Ordinance of the City of Portland the following specifications:	elec- and,
(This form must be completely filled out - Minimum Fee, \$1.00)	
Owner's Name and Address "Middle of the All States and Address and	
Contractor's Name and Address	
Location 20 4 Austral M. Use of Building Number of Families An array	·····
Apacinents Stores Number of Stories	
Description of Wiring: New Work Additions	
Pipe Cable Metal Molding BX Cable When to the	
No. Light Outlets	
FIXTURES: No Plug Circuits Plug Circuits	•••••
Tradit of Strip Lightling (190, 1991)	
Underground No of Wires Class	
Total No. Meters	
Phase H. P Amps. Volte Seguent	
HEATING UNITS: Domestic (Oil) No. Motors Phase H.P.	
Commercial (Oil) No. Motors	
Electric Heat (No. of Rooms)	,,,,,
APPLIANCES: No. Ranges Watts Brand Feeds (Size and No.)	
Elec. Heaters Watts	·····
Miscellaneous Watts Extra Cabinets or Panels	
Transformers	.,,
19 Inspection 19	
Signed J. E. February	
the second secon	
DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE	****
SERVICE METER GROUND	
VISITS: [2 5 5 5	
7 8 9 10 11 12	
REMARKS:	· b·
INSPECTED BY Letter	
\$OVER	3
· • •	

7 1.33.	-:			
مراز الماري مراز الماري				, I. 'aa
			· A	
			92	Cl
	D O	7		
	CX, 500	DEC		
To t	The			UI
with	the La	os of	he S	ate c

RC GENERAP RESTORNOR TONE

APPLICATION FOR PER	PERMIT ISSUED
Class of Building or Type of Structure The	Parmit No.
Postland Main	SEP 13 1849
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME	
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alter install the following with the Laws of the State of Mainic, the Building Code of the City of Portland, plans and the following specifications:	building sepodure septement in coordance and specifications if any submitted herewith
	rire Limits? <u>A0</u> Dist No
Contractor's name and address Owner	Telephone
Architect	Plaus filed yanNo. of sheets
Proposed use of building Garago, storehouse and poultry bouse	No. families
Other buildings on same lot drelling house, service station	
Estimated cost \$ 50.	Fee \$.50
Description of Present Building to be	1、 " 1、 " 1、 " 1、 1、 1、 1、 1、 1、 1、 1、 1、 1、 1、 1、 1、
Material Trame No. stories 1 Heat Style of roof Lastuse varn, sto poultry house	Roofing
General Description of New Wor	No. families
To desolish existing poultry house 10, x 38, and use materi	ial .
To build one shory frame addition 10.6" x 15; on end of extra	sting poultry house on rear of bern
This building now to be devoliched has always been and is no	
and is in bad structural condition.	cours made to a possessy motor.
	SPECTION NOT COMPLETED
事情的 化水油 化二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十	ACTION ATEN
It is understood that this magnitudes not invest that the state of	CONTROL AND
the heating contractor.	be taken out separately by and in the name of
It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to the heating contractor. Details of New Work Is any plumbing work involved in this work?	TEATE OF INCUPART
	rade to top of plate
	ade to highest point of roof 121
To be erected on solid or filled land? solid earth or a	
Material of foundation codar posts Thickness, top bottom	cellar
Material of underpinning Height	Thickness
	halt roofing Class C Und. Lab.
No. of chimneys Material of chimneys Kind of heat Type of fuel	of lining
	Is gas fitting involved?
Corner posts 474 Sills 678 Girt or ledger board?	
or longer board	Size
Study (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2v4-16" O C Girdon Gue on long	er. Bridging in every floor and flat roof
Total and anticorner posts air one piece in cross section.	
On centers: 1st floor 230 , 2nd , 3r	d, roof 2x6
200 1001	1.00
Montania	d, roof <u>18</u> n
Maximum span: 1st floor 10 16 m, 2nd, 3r	droof10°6*
Manimum	20064
Maximum span: 1st floor 10 16 , 2nd , 3r If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? If a Garage No. cars now accommodated on same lot , to be according to the control of the contr	d roof 10°6*
Maximum span: 1st floor 10 6 , 2nd , 3r If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? If a Garage No. cars now accommodated or same lor , to be according to the commodated.	d
Maximum span: 1st floor 10 16 , 2nd , 3r It one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? If a Garage No. cars now accommodated or same lot , to be accommodated. Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually store	d, roof
Maximum span: 1st floor 10 16 , 2nd , 3r If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? If a Garage No. cars now accommodated or same lot , to be accommodated. Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually store Miscellaneous	height? height? mmodated ed in the proposed building?
Maximum span: 1st floor 10 16 n, 2nd, 3r If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? If a Garage No. cars now accommodated or same lot, to be accommodated. Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually store. Miscellaneous Will above work require removal or disturbing of any shade tree on a public stree.	height? nmodated ed in the proposed building?
Maximum span: 1st floor 10 6 , 2nd , 3r If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? If a Garage No. cars now accommodated or same lot , to be accommodated. Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually store Miscellaneous Will above work require removal or disturbing of any shade tree on a public stree Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State are observed?	height? nmodated ed in the proposed building?
Maximum span: 1st floor 10 16 2 2nd , 3r If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? If a Garage No. cars now accommodated or same lot , to be accommodated. Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually store Miscellaneous Will above work require removal or disturbing of any shade tree on a public stree Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State	height? nmodated ed in the proposed building?

b

3,41

In Farren In colonald Anspector of Building elear Sir In regard to your letter on the new regulations of morning former refreshment stand to rear of property to be used for a poultry knise of line eight (8) acres of land here which tented to cultivate about halfor of acres. next summer. & have already engaged a man to do the plowing. The Lave Duly 10 hers & of ducks, This is all the line stock we own at present. of think that you would find it would add to the apperance of the place to have this building, proved as it brokes out of place at I present. NOV 9 1942 Vincerely DEPT. OF 1. D'G. HA? alexander Mola 204 Ouburn It Portland me.

Rept. 2454D-I

October 31, 1942

Mr. A. A. McIntyre, 204 Auburn Street, Portland, Maine

Subject: Relocation of building to be used as a roultry house

Dear Sir:

Some recent court decisions with regard to uses of property cometimes known as farm uses, especially with regard to the keeping of domestic animals such as hens, cows, and the like, and the increasing tendency on the part of a number of people to start in keeping such domestic animals; has forced us to establish a definite ruling with regard to the keeping of such animals in order that the Zoning Law may be applied as impartially as possible all over

This ruling has received the informal approval of the Appenl Board, and under it, as applied to your proposition at 204 Auburn Street, I can only issue the parmit to move the former refreshment stand to the rear of the property and use it for a poultry house, if the major portion of the property is customarily used for cultivating the soil.

If that is the case will you be kind enough to notify me in writing to the effect that more than half of the property is customarily cultivated for the raising of crops. If that is not the case the only way I know of to find out whether you can have the building in the rear of the property as a poultry house, is by appeal to the lunicipal Officers under the loning Law, seeking a variance in the practice terms of the law.

To follow this appeal course it is necessary to file a formal appeal on forms which will be furnished at this office. A payment of a fee of five dollars is required which is not refundable whether the appeal is successful or not. The fee is for the purpose of notifying the owners of property within 500 feet of the premises in question as to the required public hearing and the nature of the appeal.

In event half or more than half of the property is being used for cultivation of the soil, you should also state what other domestic enimals are kept on the property and how many of each, if any at the present time.

Please adviso what you propose to do under these circumstances.

Very truly yours,

nmcD/H

Inspector of buildings

And the second of the second o	(BC)	GEN	- Era	L RE	SID	KNO	ÉZÓN	and .	c.Di	P,	K		ſςς
APPLICA	ATION	N F	OF	S BE	ER	ΓΪΜ	֓֞֞֞֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֡֟	127.5	Pern	~~~~	11. A A	ر ارد	O.
Class of Building or	Type of	f. Str	ucțu	re	T)	L Pcl	Class	3	Perm		OV		
		100	1				tober	30	10/	, 1		en e	
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, POLITIANI	D, ME.	} •	ı vin			Z, 17	14		774		71 V	- 5	
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit de talk the Laus of the State of Maine, the Building Co.	o creet alte	r i nsta City of	II- the	follow	ing i	buildin	g struct	ر از خوان	quipu	ant	in a	ccord	lance
and the following specifications:	S. 5	رز. رومان سن رومان		a tra	1 -	1 ()	. 1	. ,	,i,}		(ب)	77	E_{λ}
Location 231 tuburn Street		1	- -	3	15-3- 7	, E	nits?—	no-	Ďi	st. N	۱o. ـ	de estado Contrato	
Owner's or Jessee's name and address A. A.	MoIntyr	b. 12	201	Aubum	i St	rest	· - [· · ·	· * , 	Telepi	ione	4-	5771	1384 1 V Jak
Contractor's name and address	-	:	<u>. i-</u>	- , · -	* * 4.4	1	i i	<u> </u>	Telepi	ione	, * <u>}</u>		1 .5
Architect 1	-	<u> </u>	 ;			; ;	Plans f	ilcd	yes 1	Vo.	of sl	icets.	1
Proposed use of building poultary house			- 1"		, -	· ;		No	. fami	lies.			1
Other buildings on same lot	1 1	1		<u></u>	· 	, i			** ~ · ·	1		4 × 2	<u>};</u>
Estimated cost \$	1				` , ,				Fee	3	!	o	<u> </u>
Description of	Presen	t Bu	ildir	ig to	be .	Alte	red			·			
Material wood No. stories 1 Her	no	1 :	· ' .	f roof.		lat.		_Roo	fing	នចក្រា	hali		<u></u> ;-
Last use vecent (re	4 7				· ·	· · · ·		No	'ami	lics_	· <u>·</u>	 ,	
General	: 1 -	٠.	i				•						· !
to rove building it x 12t to mar of	יינש פסיים '	ty ar	ad u	ចល់ ១០១	10 1	מידס,	oultr	r, ho	นรด				
	į . į .	٠,	:	,	;			· .	,'				i -
	1 1	, ,		1				; .	,				; ;,,,
	2	: ,		1				;		:		·	}
	;		;		1			,	•			. :	:
							1			,			:
	,	. ,	ż		;	INS	PECT	NOI	NOT	י כו	MO	PLE	TE
	1	1			i., .	. ,		·	٠				! } ``
	; ;	1		,) 		1/216		1 ,	, !			· ·
It is understood that this permit does not include installat the heating contractor.					is to	be take	en out s	eparat	ely by	and	in th	e nan	ne o
to () [etails of	f Ne	w W	ork		1 .	1 1	` :	:. ;		. ;	1	
Is any plumbing work involved in this work?	1 1+		1		•		4.3	1	1	,		: '	11: , 1
Is any electrical work involved in this work?		. 1	leigh	t avera	ge gr	ade to	top of	plate	*				<u> </u>
Size, front depth No. To be erected on solid or filled land? solid Motorial of foundation and arrange to	stories	I	Heigh	t avera	ge gr	ade to	highes	t poir	it of r	oof_	, ,		1 79
To be erected on solid or filled land? SOLIG	1	1 .		earth	or r	ock?	· · ·	PAT	£b		. ',		1373
Marchar of Toursacion November 1900 to	- Tuickness	s, top.		botto	m		cellar						1
	<u> </u>										-		+
Kind of roof Rise per font	+	Roc	ef cov	ering_	.	; ;		-	, ;		<u> </u>		,
Kind of roof Rise per foot No. of chimneys Material of chimne Kind of heat Framing lumber—Kind Corner posts Sills Gire	eys		<u></u>	<u>i</u>	;	}: :	of	lihing	<u> </u>			<u></u>	}
Kind of heat	_Type of	fuel	·	- - '	1	⊥Is g	as littin	g inv	olved	ř		11 /	1 .
Framing lumber—Kind		Dre	essed	or full	size?			-	-1		······	 	<u>:</u>
													; : :
Material columns under girders		.Size_			<u>:</u>	Ma	x, on c	cnter	S		<u> </u>		<u> </u>
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x span over 8 feet. Sills and corner posts all one pi	A-16 O. (C. Gi: ss sect	rders ion.	6x8 or	larg	er. B	ridging	in e	very :	001	and	flat	rooi
		1		:	! _			. ,	roof	- }	· ·		<u> </u>
On centers: 1st floor		nd	;	-	3r	đ		; '	, roof		•		
Maximum span: 1st floor		nd			⊥. 3r	₫	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	roof	:		1	:
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness	ess of wall	ls?			!		L	he	ght?			, 7	
are one story during that masonly trains, thekin	If a	Gara	age	j	,	1 1	. Tarren deleneras		i i	1			
No. cars now accommodated on same lot			1	;	accor	mmod	ated						
Total number commercial cars to be accommodate													;
1									; '	ine P		'	
Will automobile repairing be done other than min		s to ça	irs ha	bitually			the pro		; '	ing?			. ~

Will above work require removal or disturbing of any shade tree on a public street?

E / ...

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed?

Signature of owner Clefounder Medical States

INSPECTION COPY

Theoretection heater installed without permut. Front of heaters societated about a from outside wall of borler romant of heater. Heater to coal fired - a.J.S.

FILL	IN COMPLETELY	AND	SIGN	WITH	INK	:
		*****	-141	44111	_univ	



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COCKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

		**	الرهوات الأكا
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.	Portland, Maine	Man_6_10/	n
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME. The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to in accordance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of	Ta	LA 4/11/12/	\$21.38Q
accordance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code o	stall the following heatin	g, cooking or nower	equipment in
7 4 5 64	, and don't by a beating, an	w we jouowing spe	ct/ications:
Location 204 Auburn St. Use of Buildin	g Service Station	No Stories 7	New Building
and address of owner of appliance A.A. McIntyr	e 20/ Auburn St.	•	إن الله الله الله الله الله الله الله الل
Installer's name and address Carl _ Jordan 571 Cumb	erland Ave.	Telephone	1
General Descri	ription of Work	rereptione	
To install Hot Water Beating System			*. *
3 00011			- 43
IF HEATER, POWER BOIL	TER OR GOOKING PROM		((3, 95)
			3
s appliance or source of heat to be in cellar? no If no	t, which story. _f1.25t Ki	nd of Fuelcoal_	<u> </u>
Material of supports of appliance (concrete floor or what kin	d)— concret e		1.5%
Minimum distance to wood or combustible material, from top (z_0, \overline{z}_1)	of appliance or casing top	of furnace, 51	
rom top of smoke pipefrom front of applianc	e 31 concretom bile	for back of appliance	(10)! 'oon on
Dize of chimney flue 8x8 Other connections to same i	lucno	or back of apphance	Concre
	BURNER		I Is very
(,)			1 1 和 強制
Vaine and type of burner	.Labeled and approved by 1	Inderwriters' Labora	tories?
vill operator be always in attendance?	Type of oil feed (gravity	OF Pressure)	
ocation oil storage	No. and capacity of tanks		1472 C
Vill all tanks be more than seven feet from any flame?	How many tanks fireproof	ofed ?	7
Amount of fee enclosed? 1.00 (\$1.00 for one heater, enclosing at same time.) 1.00 for one heater, enclosed (\$1.00 for one heater, enclosed)	ic., ou cents additional for	each additional heater	, etc., in samu
	Installer Garl Jorde		
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	<i></i>	a Short of the	CAD.

Rept. 8961C-I

March 13, 1041

Mr. Carl A. Jorden, 571 Cumberland Avanue, Portland, Vaine

Dear Siri

Although you filed application for a building permit to cover installa-Although you filed application for a building permit to cover installation of a hot enter heating system for A. A. UcIntyre in his new building at 204 Auburn Street, on Harch 6th, you did not pay the fee so that the permit could not legally be issued. Now we find that you have cetally installed the heater without a permit. On your application you said that the front of the appliance rould be three feet from a concrete block wall. Actually have set the front of the appliance so that the fuel door is only two foot from a wooden door in the outside wall of the boiler room. The Building of provides that an absolute clearence of at least four feet must be provided but in the front of such an appliance and any combustible material. front of such an appliance and any combustible material.

It soems to me that you have some explaining to do both to the owner who has a copy of this lotter and to this department.

Now that you have gone so far without o permit it will be necessary for 'you to relocate the heater so that the front of it is at least four fest from any and all combustible material and pay the fee for the permit at least by March 20, 1941.

Very truly yours,

TMcD/H CC: A. A. McIntyre 204 Auburn Streot

Inspector of Buildings

FILL	IN COM	PLETELY	AND	#IGN	WITH INK

1	غورا	سناا	-21		<u>س</u>
ŀ	7	U	άŪ	<u>(3)</u>	Š
1	8%			//	1
1	Els	W	②),	(6.)	3
្យ	3/	3	3	1/8	1
ŧ	1	M	ATI		7
	- 6	_	_		

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

o the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAN	NU. ME.	laine, <u>Mer</u>	.*	 ,
The undersigned hereby applies for a peccordance with the Laws of Maine, the Buildi	ng Gode of the City of Portland	1. and the follo	wing specificati	ons:
ocation 204 Auburn St. Use	of Building Service Stati	onNo. Sto	rics_1 New	Building
vame and address of owner of appliance	McIntyre 204 Auhum St	<u> </u>		ing
nstaller's name and addressCarl_Jordan_	571 Cumberland Ave.	Tele	phone	
Gene	ral Description of Work	1		
o install Hot Water Heating Hystem	,			
	· : : : · ·			1
IF HEATER, PO	WER BOILER OR COOKING I	EVICE		
s appliance or source of heat to be in cellar?n	OIf not, which story_finet.	Kind of Fuel	conl	
laterial of supports of appliance (concrete floor of	or what kind)onerete			
finimum distance to wood or combustible materia		top of furnace	g t	
om top of smoke pipefrom front	of appliance 2 concrete	block book of	analismas 3.0	
ize of chimney flue_8x8Other connection	ns to same flue	sides of pack of	appnance 12	COLCLE
	IF OIL BURNER	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
ame and type of hurner		i '-	•	,
ame and type of burner				
Vill operator be always in attendance?	Type of oil feed (gr	avity, or pressur	e)	
ocation oil storage	No. and capacity of t	anks		
Vill all tanks be more than seven feet from any f	lame?How many tanks fire	proofed?		
mount of fee enclosed? 1.00 (\$1.00 for or nilding at same time.)	he heater, etc., 50 cents additional	for each addition	onal heater, etc.,	in same
SPECTION	ngmuure of Installer	ter hands	to the same	-061

57 Lamberland Ave.
Fortland Maine
January 2. 1941. The Starren McDonald.
Building Ins.
Dear Sir! - Clease find enclosed redray't
of floor framing for the Mc Intyre filling stations auburn Stras you requested. I am mortising the flow timbers into the sell and girder, to make it foscible to bring-the level of the office flow down the wise it would be it would be 24" higher than the bubitorium floor as the lubetorium floor is but 2" higher than the ground level. Jans respectfully Carl a Jadan P.S. the boiler room floor will be 15" lower than the office floor. Other details in your letter of 12/30/40 Pls. note change in floor framing, and see if you can find anything wrong with it. Note he is putting in a center girder. I think no amendment is needed because of the way the permit was issued with this framing FOFIVED JAN 6 1941 wmcd 1/5/41 DEC 3 142. CHY OF FOUTLAND

Memorandum from Department of Building Inspection, Portland, Maine

204 Auburn St.-Owner, A. A. McIntyra-Contractor, Carl Jordan -- BP 40/1981, Andt. No. L.

12/30/40

TomOwner and Builder:

In approving smendment Chief Sanborn says: Boiler room floor is to be 12 below office floor. To petroleum products or alcohol may be kept in the office under this condition unless additional safety measures are taken. If it is the intention to keep petroleum products or alcohol in the office, please decide on safety measures and get them approved by Chief Sanborn before proceeding with the work.

Apparently an arbor effect is proposed over walk. If this framing is no be attached to the building then the foundation of the arbor should extend 4 ft. below grade of ground to get below frost. Office floor framing does not comply-necessary to space 2x6's 12 * on centers uso 2x10. Every concrete block required to have brand of manufacturer cast in each block, brand having previously having been registered at this office.

CR A. A. McIntyre, 204 Auburn

(Signed) Warren McDonald Inspector of Buildings

The Following minimum requirements have been established to cover fire doors grated therein:

The wooden core of the door shall be covered all over, including all edges, with galvanized metal no less than No. 26 gauge or with new tin, all joints to be locked joints, all nailing to be covered by the fold-over of the joints, and no solder to be used. The frame and sill or threshold shall be covered on both sides the opening in a similar manner, the sheet metal to be lapped if lashed beneath the fire resistive covering on the garage side of the common particion. The self-sain device shall be a door check, a spring, weight or other device so installed and operative as to keep the door tightly closed at all times except when passage is desired through the doorway. As regards the raising of the threshold of the door linches above the level of the garage floor it is well to check up with the Build-such a raised threshold is obviously not necessary.

Where such fire doors are in locations which make a good appearance desirable, panelled doors, which are manufactured and covered to look as well as wooden doors and which satisfy Building Gode requirements are on the market.

Inspector of Buildings

,

G

3

i i

ري''